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ABSTRACT 

Littering awareness is very important in order to solve the littering problem. Awareness is come 
from within the person. It depends on them whether they are aware about littering problem 
around or not. Littering problem is not a new in Malaysia. Government have taken so many 
initiative to overcome the problem unfortunately, there is still rubbish everywhere. There are a 
lot rubbish in everywhere especially in commercial area. Therefore, the purpose of this research 
is to study the level of littering awareness among people at Menggatal Plaza. This research was 
using quantitative data where the questionnaires survey was distributed to the 200 people at 
Menggatal Plaza. The data were collected from the workers, seller, retailer, residents, and 
customers in that area. Two statistics have been used in this study which is descriptive and 
inferential statistic. Cross Tabulation test, Kruskal Wallis test, and Chi Square Test were been 
used to study this research. From the findings, it can be conclude that there is no difference 
between the age, gender, and level education with level of littering awareness and there is no 
correlation between age, gender, and level of education with level of littering awareness. 

iv 



Title 

CLEARANCE 

DECLARATION 

ACKNOWLDGEMENT 

ABSTRACT 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

LIST OF TABLE 

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Background 

1.2 Problem Statement 

1.3 Research Question 

1.4 Research Objective 

1.5 Scope of the Study 

1.6 Significant of the Study 

1. 7 Definition & Terms 

1. 7 .1 Littering 

1. 7 .2 Awareness 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

v 

Pages 

ii 

iii 

iv 

v 

ix 

1 

2 

5 

5 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 



LIST OF TABLE 

Title 

4.2.1 Table of Profile of Respondents 

4.3.1 Table of Littering Awareness 

4.4.1 Table of Awareness Level and Mean 

4.5.1 Cross Tabulation Test of Gender and Level of Awareness 

4.5.2 Cross Tabulation Test of Age and Level of Awareness 

4.5.3 Tabulation Test of Level of Education and Level of Awareness 

4.5.4 The Kruskal Wallis Test of Age and Level of Awareness 

4.5.5 The Kruskal Wallis Test of Level of Education and Level of Awareness 

4.6.1 The Chi Square Correlation Test on Gender and Level of Awareness 

4.6.2 The Spearman Test of Age and Level of Awareness 

4.6.3 The Spearman Test of Level of Education and Level of Awareness 

Pages 

19 

21 

23 

24 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

29 

4.6.4 Correlation Matrix of the Levels of Littering Awareness with Other Variables 30 

ix 


