FACILITY OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE & POLICY STUDIES UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

BACHELOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE

LITTERNS AWARENESS AMONG PEOPLE IN MENGGATAL PLAZA

MUHAMMAD DANIAL B. JAMALIDIN 2014557273 ZUBADAH BY ABDUL WAHAB 2014949019

DECEMBER 2015

DECLARATION

We hereby declare that the work contained in this research place is original and our own except those duties identified and recognized. If we are later found to have committed plagiarism or acts of academic dishonesty, action can be taken in accordance with UiTM's rules and academic regulations.

Signed,

(MUHAMMAD DANIAL BIN JAMALUDIN)

(ZUBAIDAH BT ABDUL WAHAB)

ABSTRACT

Littering awareness is very important in order to solve the littering problem. Awareness is come from within the person. It depends on them whether they are aware about littering problem around or not. Littering problem is not a new in Malaysia. Government have taken so many initiative to overcome the problem unfortunately, there is still rubbish everywhere. There are a lot rubbish in everywhere especially in commercial area. Therefore, the purpose of this research is to study the level of littering awareness among people at Menggatal Plaza. This research was using quantitative data where the questionnaires survey was distributed to the 200 people at Menggatal Plaza. The data were collected from the workers, seller, retailer, residents, and customers in that area. Two statistics have been used in this study which is descriptive and inferential statistic. Cross Tabulation test, Kruskal Wallis test, and Chi Square Test were been used to study this research. From the findings, it can be conclude that there is no difference between the age, gender, and level education with level of littering awareness and there is no correlation between age, gender, and level of education with level of littering awareness.

TABLE OF CONTENT

Title	Pages
CLEARANCE	
DECLARATION	ii
ACKNOWLDGEMENT	iii
ABSTRACT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENT	٧
LIST OF TABLE	ki
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Background	1
1.2 Problem Statement	2
1.3 Research Question	5
1.4 Research Objective	5
1.5 Scope of the Study	5
1.6 Significant of the Study	6
1.7 Definition & Terms	6
1.7.1 Littering	ϵ
1.7.2 Awareness	6

LIST OF TABLE

Title	Pages
4.2.1 Table of Profile of Respondents	19
4.3.1 Table of Littering Awareness	21
4.4.1 Table of Awareness Level and Mean	23
4.5.1 Cross Tabulation Test of Gender and Level of Awareness	24
4.5.2 Cross Tabulation Test of Age and Level of Awareness	24
4.5.3 Tabulation Test of Level of Education and Level of Awareness	25
4.5.4 The Kruskal Wallis Test of Age and Level of Awareness	26
4.5.5 The Kruskal Wallis Test of Level of Education and Level of Awareness	27
4.6.1 The Chi Square Correlation Test on Gender and Level of Awareness	28
4.6.2 The Spearman Test of Age and Level of Awareness	29
4.6.3 The Spearman Test of Level of Education and Level of Awareness	29
4.6.4 Correlation Matrix of the Levels of Littering Awareness with Other Variable	es 30